Total liabilities   170,625   —   —   170,625

Redeemable noncontrolling interest   1,759   —   —   1,759
Equity:

Parent’s equity   242,932   75,000 (A)   —   317,932
Accumulated other comprehensive income   1,203   —   —   1,203
Noncontrolling interests   278   —   —   278

Total equity   244,413   75,000   —   319,413

Total liabilities and equity   $416,797   75,000   —   491,797

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

A. Pursuant to the Separation and Distribution Agreement between Parent and New BBX Capital, Parent will issue a $75 million
promissory note in favor of New BBX Capital.

Schedule 1.2(b)
Parent and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Consolidated Statement of Financial Condition
As of June 30, 2020

(In thousands, except share data)

Parent

Historical (A)
Spin-Off

Adjustments (B)
Transaction
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents

 $ 348,045   (96,537)   (20,224
)
(C)   231,284

Restricted cash   25,459   (529)   —   24,930
Notes receivable, net   404,232   —   —   404,232
Trade inventory   20,501   (20,501)   —   —
Vacation ownership interest (“VOI”) inventory   350,270   —   —   350,270
Real estate   63,897   (63,897)   —   —
Investments in unconsolidated real estate joint ventures   63,775   (63,775)   —   —
Property and equipment, net   125,260   (28,990)   —   96,270
Goodwill   14,864   (14,864)   —   —
Intangible assets, net   67,865   (6,392)   —   61,473
Operating lease assets   101,135   (79,853)   —   21,282
Other assets   86,034   (28,383)   —   57,651

Total assets   1,671,337   (403,721)   (20,224)   1,247,392

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities:
Accounts payable   23,837   (9,911)   —   13,926
Deferred income   13,813   (30)   —   13,783
Escrow deposits   6,180   —   —   6,180
Other liabilities

  92,729   (20,413)   (3,728
)
(D)   68,588

Receivable-backed notes payable— recourse   74,599   —   —   74,599
Receivable-backed notes payable— non-recourse (in VIEs)   325,206   —   —   325,206
Notes payable and other borrowings   223,428   (41,520)   —   181,908
Junior subordinated debentures   137,703   —   —   137,703
Notes payable to New BBX Capital   —   —   75,000(E)   75,000
Operating lease liabilities   119,004   (96,119)   —   22,885
Deferred income taxes   85,473   (1,876)   —   83,597

Total liabilities   1,101,972   (169,869)   71,272   1,003,375

Commitments and contingencies
Redeemable noncontrolling interest   1,759   (1,759)   —   —
Equity:
Preferred stock of $.01 par value; authorized 10,000,000 shares   —   —   —   —
Class A Common Stock of $.01 par value; authorized 30,000,000 shares;

issued and outstanding 15,132,730; 15,624,091 pro forma   151   —   5(F)   156
Class B Common Stock of $.01 par value; authorized 4,000,000 shares ; issued and

outstanding 3,164,908; 3,693,596 pro forma   32   —   5(F)   37
Additional paid-in capital

  158,015   —   (55,214
)
(F)   102,801

Accumulated earnings
  329,194   (230,168)   (36,292

)
(G)   62,734

Accumulated other comprehensive income   1,203   (1,203)   —   —

Total shareholders’ equity   488,595   (231,371)   (91,496)   165,728
Noncontrolling interests   79,011   (722)   —   78,289

Total equity   567,606   (232,093)   (91,496)   244,017

Total liabilities and equity  $ 1,671,337   (403,721)   (20,224)   1,247,392

(A) Historical amounts as reported by the Parent in its Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 2020 as filed with the SEC.
(B) Reflects the disposal of New BBX Capital’s assets and liabilities as if the Spin-Off had occurred on June 30, 2020.
(C) Represents a cash payout to the Parent’s executives in August 2020 for their 2020 bonuses and to settle the Parent’s long-

term incentive program for 2020.
(D) Reflects the reversal of accrued executive incentive bonuses as of June 30, 2020 as a result of the cash payout described

above.
(E) Represents the $75.0 million promissory note expected to be issued by the Parent in favor of New BBX Capital in